## ROBSON RANCH SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION MEMBERS HIP APPLICATION FOR 2024

Personal Information (Please Print)

Last Name First Name Year of Birth Sex(M, F) By signing below and paying the membership dues, I agree to abide by the Robson Ranch Softball Association rules and ethics and agree to sign a Waiver and Release of Liability form required by the Robson Ranch HOA. I also agree that pictures taken by staff at the Field of Dreams may be published free from liability. I further understand the dues are for offsetting Robson Ranch Softball Association expenses only. Note: All members will be placed in a pool for drafting the 2024 teams. New members playing for the first time or members returning after missing one season will be requested to participate in a field evaluation session to assign a skill rating prior to inclusion in the pool for team drafting If you do not want your photo to appear in the Pioneer Press publication, please check this box.	
Date/ 2024 Signature	
Street Address	
Email Address (F	Please Print Legibly)
Phone #	
League Preferences (may select more than one, if desired)	
Co-Ed League Senior Co-Ed League (70+ Men, 55+ Women)	
Check if you anticipate missing 3 games in Spring Seas	son in Fall Season
Check if Sub List Only Co-Ed	Sr.
My spouseis also playing. (Please fill out a separate registration form).	
Softball Jersey Information: Co-Ed League, Senior Co-Ed League (Men's Cut Sizes Only)     Select Jersey Size   XXL   XL   M   S	
Members Choose Cap Visor Requested Jersey Number	
RRSA Annual Membership Dues \$20: (Good for one or both seasons.)	
Select as appropriate the season you will participate.	
Spring Season Fall Season	
Please make checks payable to Robson Ranch Softball Association (Do not use RRSA), and return it with the complete membership application and waiver & release form to: Ty Nelson 9604 Windwood Ln. Denton, TX.	
76207. Look for softball box on front porch.	
Volunteer Opportunities: Understand RRSA is run solely by volunteers.	
I volunteer for the areas I have checked below:	
Team Manager 🔄 Assistant Mgr. 🗌 Field Maintenand	ce 📃 Announcer
Umpire Score Book Score Board	Game Reporter
Team Social Coordinator First Aid, CPR, Defibrillator Training Note: Training provided for each position.	



## Waiver and Release

The undersigned desires to use the facilities of Robson Ranch. By executing this Waiver and Release, the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that the undersigned is soley responsible for his/her actions while using the Robson Ranch fcilities, nor Robson Ranch Communities, Inc., nor any of their respective affiliates, officers, employees, agents or representatives, is responsible for the undersigned's actions or safety while engaging in activities at the Robson Ranch facilities. The undersigned further releases and agrees to release all of the foregoing parties from any claims, liabliites, actions, damages, costs and expenses that arise as a result of, or relate in any way to, the undersigned's use of the Robson Ranch facilities.

Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Phone : \_\_\_\_\_